

# FDA Konformitätserklärung FDA Declaration of Compliance

**Company**      **Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstraße 1, 79689 Maulburg**

erklärt als Hersteller, dass die „Produktberührten Materialien“ der Produkte  
*being the manufacturer, declares that the “product contact materials“ of the products*

**Product**      **Micropilot**  
FMR60B, FMR62B, FMR63B, FMR67B

## FMR60B

| Material | Order codes               | Product contact parts | FDA conformity                        |
|----------|---------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| PTFE     | Feature: 70<br>Option: GA | Antenna               | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| EPDM     | Feature: 200<br>Option: G | Gasket                | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |

## FMR62B

| Material | Order codes                       | Product contact parts              | FDA conformity                        |
|----------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| PTFE     | Feature: 70<br>Option: GA, GM, GN | Antenna                            | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| PTFE     | Feature: 110<br>Option: **K, **J  | Process connection with<br>plating | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| PTFE     | Feature: 200<br>Option: B         | Gasket                             | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| EPDM     | Feature: 200<br>Option: G         | Gasket                             | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |

## FMR63B

| Material       | Order codes                       | Product contact parts | FDA conformity                        |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| PTFE           | Feature: 70<br>Option: GM, GN     | Antenna               | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| PEEK           | Feature: 70<br>Option: GE, GQ, GR | Antenna               | 21 CFR 177.2415<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| PTFE           | Feature: 200<br>Option: B         | Seal                  | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| EPDM           | Feature: 200<br>Option: G         | Seal                  | 21 CFR 177.2600<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| FKM Viton      | Feature: 200<br>Option: D         | Seal                  | 21 CFR 177.2600                       |
| FFKM<br>Kalrez | Feature: 200<br>Option: P         | Seal                  | FCN No. 101                           |

## FMR67B

| Material | Order codes                  | Product contact parts | FDA conformity                        |
|----------|------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|
| PTFE     | Feature: 70<br>Option: GP    | Antenna               | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| PTFE     | Feature: 110<br>Option: **J  | Antenna               | 21 CFR 177.1550<br>USP Class VI 121°C |
| FKM      | Feature: 200<br>Option: D    | Seal                  | 21 CFR 177.2600                       |
| FKM      | Feature: 210<br>Option: 1, 2 | Seal                  | 21 CFR 177.2600                       |

**Regulations** aus Komponenten bestehen, die in ihrer Zusammensetzung dem Code of Federal Regulations entsprechen oder nur aus metallischen Komponenten bestehen und so nicht unter den Geltungsbereich der FDA-Regularien für indirekte Lebensmittelzusätze fallen. Die Konformitätserklärung gilt ausschließlich für die aufgeführten Produkte im Auslieferungszustand.

*consists of components, which are in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations or consists only of metallic components and hence are not in the scope of the Code of FDA for indirect food additives. This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for the listed products in delivery status.*

Maulburg, 26-Februar-2024  
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG

---

i.V. Dr. Arno Götz  
Dept. Manager Product Safety  
Research & Development

---

i.V. Simon Greth  
Dept. Manager Level Continuous  
Research & Development



71649061